FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

03-27-2001

:ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(L)				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 1016 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademand.	649343 doriginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A. formally known as Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Imperial Technology, Inc. Internal Address: Imperial Technology, Inc.			
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State ⑤ Other National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⑤ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Full Release of Lien Execution Date: 3/05/01	Street Address: 831 Douglas Street City:E1 Segundo State: CA ZIP: 90245 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes \$\frac{1}{2}\$ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Exhibit A.			
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖸 Yes 🖟 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Thomas D. Brooks Internal Address: Bank of America, N.A. CA5-705-08-01 Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 555 California Street 8th Floor City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94104	8. Deposit account number: 50-0440 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
the original document. Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

IMPERIAL TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED

TRADEMARKS

State or Country	Application or Registration No.	Registration Date	Trademark <u>Name</u>
USA	1,347,480	07-09-85	Megastream
USA	1,351,497	07-30-85	Megacache*
USA	1,261,555	12-20-83	Megaram
USA	1,426,330	01-27-87	Megadsc
USA	1,448,197	07-21-87	Megacard
USA	1,172,092	10-06-81	Maxiram

Bank of America also disclaims any interest in trademark "Megacache", Reg. No. 1,889,700 registered on 06-13-95.

347847v2

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS
IMPERIAL TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED

3/5/01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0454

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT, dated March 5, 2001, is given by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., formerly known as Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association ("Bank").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bank and Imperial Technology, Incorporated ("Borrower") are parties to a certain Patent, Copyright and Trademark Collateral Assignment dated as of September 8, 1989 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower granted a security interest to Bank in certain trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and certain other property as security for Borrower's Indebtedness (as defined in the Security Agreement) to Bank:

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 1989, on Reel 0669, Frame 0033;

WHEREAS, Borrower has satisfied the Indebtedness and has requested that Bank release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to Borrower;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases its security interest in, and reassigns, grants and conveys to Borrower, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Bank, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Title:

3/5/01



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

County of San Mancisco		
County of MATIANASCO		
On March 12 2001, before me, appeared 6. C. Furns the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be to instrument and acknowledged to me that that by his signature on the instrument the acted, executed the instrument.	the person whose na the executed the sar	me in his authorized capacity, and
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature Communication Signature		(Seal)
	_	

C. BALES
Commission # 1248325
Notary Public - California
San Francisco County
My Comm. Bipires Jun 23, 2004

347847v2

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS
IMPERIAL TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED

3/5/01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 03/22/2001